
 
 

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 15 MARCH 2024 
 

VOTING RESULTS 
 

 
Agenda 

Number of 
shares(*) 

Number of votes 
for 

% of Share 
Capital present 
and represented 

Number of 
votes against 

% of Share 
Capital present 
and represented 

Number of 
abstentions 

% of Share 
Capital present 
and 
represented 

Item 1.1 4,147,118,488 4,133,541,964 
 

99.67% 
 

5,425,566 
 

0.13% 
 

8,150,958 
 

0.20% 
 

Item 1.2 4,147,118,488 4,130,606,977 
 

99.60% 
 

6,032,804 
 

0.15% 
 

10,478,707 
 

0.25% 
 

Item 1.3 4,147,118,488 4,127,838,956 
 

99.54% 
 

13,512,672 
 

0.33% 
 

5,766,860 
 

0.14% 
 

Item 1.4 4,147,118,488 4,068,308,179 
 

98.10% 
 

27,684,419 
 

0.67% 
 

51,125,890 
 

1.23% 
 

Item 2.1 4,147,118,488 4,087,624,157 
 

98.57% 
 

48,363,781 
 

1.17% 
 

11,130,550 
 

0.27% 
 

Item 2.2 4,147,118,488 4,098,100,656 
 

98.82% 
 

36,039,360 
 

0.87% 
 

12,978,472 
 

0.31% 
 

Item 2.3 4,147,118,488 3,913,711,954 
 

94.37% 
 

222,341,225 
 

5.36% 
 

11,065,309 
 

0.27% 
 

Item 2.4 4,147,118,488 4,032,022,080 
 

97.22% 
 

103,890,248 
 

2.51% 
 

11,206,160 
 

0.27% 
 

Item 2.5 4,147,118,488 4,107,823,218 
 

99.05% 
 

27,936,788 
 

0.67% 
 

11,358,482 
 

0.27% 
 

Item 2.6 4,147,118,488 4,120,153,555 
 

99.35% 
 

15,659,447 
 

0.38% 
 

11,305,486 
 

0.27% 
 

Item 2.7 4,147,118,488 4,116,446,021 
 

99.26% 
 

20,142,140 
 

0.49% 
 

10,530,327 
 

0.25% 
 

Item 3 4,147,118,488 4,128,672,679 
 

99.56% 
 

12,331,557 
 

0.30% 
 

6,114,252 
 

0.15% 
 

Item 4 4,135,480,925 4,083,241,405 
 

98.74% 
 

43,486,431 
 

1.05% 
 

8,753,089 
 

0.21% 
 

Item 5 4,147,118,488 4,130,077,801 
 

99.59% 
 

9,855,738 
 

0.24% 
 

7,184,949 
 

0.17% 
 

Item 6 4,147,118,488 3,939,727,103 95.00% 199,044,283 4.80% 8,347,102 0.20% 

 
(*) Number of shares in respect of which valid votes have been issued. The General Shareholders’ Meeting was constituted with a 71.04% Share Capital quorum, except for agenda item 4 for 
which the quorum was 70.84%, following applicable regulations for the adoption of this resolution. 

 
This English version is a translation of the original in Spanish for information purposes only. In case of a discrepancy, the Spanish original will prevail. 


