

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 15 MARCH 2024

VOTING RESULTS

Agenda	Number of shares(*)	Number of votes for	% of Share Capital present and represented	Number of votes against	% of Share Capital present and represented	Number of abstentions	% of Share Capital present and represented
Item 1.1	4,147,118,488	4,133,541,964	99.67%	5,425,566	0.13%	8,150,958	0.20%
Item 1.2	4,147,118,488	4,130,606,977	99.60%	6,032,804	0.15%	10,478,707	0.25%
Item 1.3	4,147,118,488	4,127,838,956	99.54%	13,512,672	0.33%	5,766,860	0.14%
Item 1.4	4,147,118,488	4,068,308,179	98.10%	27,684,419	0.67%	51,125,890	1.23%
Item 2.1	4,147,118,488	4,087,624,157	98.57%	48,363,781	1.17%	11,130,550	0.27%
Item 2.2	4,147,118,488	4,098,100,656	98.82%	36,039,360	0.87%	12,978,472	0.31%
Item 2.3	4,147,118,488	3,913,711,954	94.37%	222,341,225	5.36%	11,065,309	0.27%
Item 2.4	4,147,118,488	4,032,022,080	97.22%	103,890,248	2.51%	11,206,160	0.27%
Item 2.5	4,147,118,488	4,107,823,218	99.05%	27,936,788	0.67%	11,358,482	0.27%
Item 2.6	4,147,118,488	4,120,153,555	99.35%	15,659,447	0.38%	11,305,486	0.27%
Item 2.7	4,147,118,488	4,116,446,021	99.26%	20,142,140	0.49%	10,530,327	0.25%
Item 3	4,147,118,488	4,128,672,679	99.56%	12,331,557	0.30%	6,114,252	0.15%
Item 4	4,135,480,925	4,083,241,405	98.74%	43,486,431	1.05%	8,753,089	0.21%
Item 5	4,147,118,488	4,130,077,801	99.59%	9,855,738	0.24%	7,184,949	0.17%
Item 6	4,147,118,488	3,939,727,103	95.00%	199,044,283	4.80%	8,347,102	0.20%

^(*) Number of shares in respect of which valid votes have been issued. The General Shareholders' Meeting was constituted with a 71.04% Share Capital quorum, except for agenda item 4 for which the quorum was 70.84%, following applicable regulations for the adoption of this resolution.